MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 10/02)	10300co					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ark 0.1.03065854 al documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshige KINOSHITA	2. Name and address					
miosinge Kinosini A	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku,					
	Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668,					
	Japan 000					
	⊃°C					
<u>_</u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other						
Execution Date: July 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: July 21, 2005					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Unknown						
' Additional nu	umbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden						
congerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.					
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
	Deposit Account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Do	O NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the bestrof my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original decument						
1 7)//>//\	August 16, 2005					
Howard L. Bernstein R	Reg. No. 25,665 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						
A	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

08/22/2005 GTDW11

00000020 11203968

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016898 FRAME: 0692

Assignment

W	hereas, I/W	e, <u>Hiro</u>	shige KINOS	HITA	_ of	Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan
hereinafte	er called as	signor(s), hav	ve invented ce	rtain improv	ement	s in
						COMPRISING THE THE SAME
		lication for L		f the United	States	s of America therefor on
\mathbf{W}^{1}	hereas,		NE	C Electroni	ics Cor	poration
			17:	53 Shimonu	ımabe,	Nakahara-ku,
			Ka	wasaki, Kar	nagawa	<u>a 211-8668, </u>
			Jar	an		
			entire right, tir o be obtained		rest in	the application and invention,
No	ow therefor	re, for valuab	le consideratio	n, receipt w	hereof	f is hereby acknowledged,
invention under 35 lissue any successors necessary do so by t	disclosed to U.S.C. §11 Letters Pates and assigned by the assigned.	therein for the 9, and I/we retent granted uns; and I/we reignee in connec.	e United States equest the Dire pon the invent will execute w ection with the	s of America ector of the ion set forth ithout further United Sta	a, incluU.S. Pan in the er constants app	rest in the application and the adding the right to claim priority atent and Trademark Office to e application to the assignee, its sideration all papers deemed plication when called upon to
Donneylys	nia Avenu	e NW Wast	request our a nington, DC 20)037-3213 t	o inser	JE MION, PLLC of 2100 t here in parentheses tion number) the application
Date: Ju	ly 21,	2005 s/ Hiroshige	KINOSHITA	Viral	hige	Cinshite.
Date:						
		s/				
Date:						
WITNESS	3,	2005	00		ni	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016898 FRAME: 0693